Adjusted Operating Income Growth 23.96 % 57.19 % 15.22 % 1.82 % 28.78 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency) 24.11 % 51.53 % 15.31 % 1.82 % 28.21 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 7.63 % 4.62 % 11.81 % 6.92 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency) 7.64 % 4.54 % 11.79 % 6.91 %

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2022

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,785,681  $ 934,602  $ 670,174  $ 4,390,457

Operating Income (as reported) $ 178,773  $ 17,965  $ 42,658  $ (41,155) $ 198,241
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 18,920  2,178  6,508  —  27,606
Severance and Other Charges 7,698  11,908  —  —  19,606
Spin-off Related Charges —  —  2,235  3,636  5,871
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (16,521) 1,276  20,480  6,784  12,019

Adjusted Operating Income $ 188,870  $ 33,327  $ 71,881  $ (30,735) $ 263,343

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 6.42 % 1.92 % 6.37 % 4.52 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 6.78 % 3.57 % 10.73 % 6.00 %

Page 14

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)
Fiscal Year Ended

September 29, 2023

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 11,721,368  $ 4,361,844  $ 2,770,645  $ 18,853,857
Operating Income (as reported) $ 669,570  $ 114,480  $ 227,272  $ (148,396) $ 862,926

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 5.71 % 2.62 % 8.20 % 4.58 %

Revenue (as reported) $ 11,721,368  $ 4,361,844  $ 2,770,645  $ 18,853,857
Effect of Certain Acquisitions (186,463) —  —  (186,463)
Effect of Currency Translation 9,516  183,410  14,364  207,290

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 11,544,421  $ 4,545,254  $ 2,785,009  $ 18,874,684

Revenue Growth (as reported) 16.85 % 19.29 % 4.97 % 15.48 %

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic) 15.09 % 24.31 % 5.52 % 15.61 %

Operating Income (as reported) $ 669,570  $ 114,480  $ 227,272  $ (148,396) $ 862,926
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 76,798  12,664  26,007  —  115,469
Severance and Other Charges 2,310  29,951  4,672  552  37,485
Effect of Certain Acquisitions (8,631) —  —  —  (8,631)
Spin-off Related Charges —  —  31,182  19,922  51,104
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (46,869) 18,915  2,410  1,994  (23,550)

Adjusted Operating Income $ 693,178  $ 176,010  $ 291,543  $ (125,928) $ 1,034,803

Effect of Currency Translation 1,809  6,422  603  —  8,834

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency) $ 694,987  $ 182,432  $ 292,146  $ (125,928) $ 1,043,637

Operating Income Growth (as reported) 49.12 % 1.75 % 4.24 % 1.86 % 37.33 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth 34.66 % 28.00 % 9.83 % 9.56 % 32.92 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency) 35.01 % 32.67 % 10.06 % 9.56 % 34.06 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 6.01 % 4.04 % 10.52 % 5.54 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency) 6.02 % 4.01 % 10.49 % 5.53 %

Fiscal Year Ended
September 30, 2022

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 10,030,829  $ 3,656,440  $ 2,639,355  $ 16,326,624

Operating Income (as reported) $ 449,021  $ 112,516  $ 218,036  $ (151,208) $ 628,365
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 73,165  9,609  25,902  —  108,676
Severance and Other Charges 7,698  11,908  —  —  19,606
Spin-off Related Charges —  —  4,143  5,166  9,309
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (15,112) 3,473  17,367  6,807  12,535

Adjusted Operating Income $ 514,772  $ 137,506  $ 265,448  $ (139,235) $ 778,491

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 4.48 % 3.08 % 8.26 % 3.85 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 5.13 % 3.76 % 10.06 % 4.77 %

Page 15

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME & ADJUSTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Fiscal Year Ended
September 29, 2023 September 30, 2022 September 29, 2023 September 30, 2022

Net Income Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as reported) $ 205,432  $ 75,796  $ 674,108  $ 194,484
Adjustment:

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 29,310  27,606  115,469  108,676